Model 405
3.2 x 5.0 mm
Ceramic - SM Crystal
♦  ♦  ♦  CTS Communications Components, Inc. ♦  171 Covington Drive ♦  Bloomingdale, IL  60108 ♦  630-924-3500 ♦ ♦ ♦
Document No.  008-0253-0
Page 1 of  4  Revision  B
Date: Nov 21, 2003
� FEATURES:

Frequency Range (MHz) Mode of Oscillation ESR Max. (Ohms)
12.0 MHz  ≦ Freq. < 26.0 MHz Fundamental 50
� PART NUMBERING SYSTEM  for Ordering Information:
Part Number Examples: 405C35A14M31818,  405I33H24M00000
Frequency in MHz
the right of the "M".
G = 30 pF
H = 32 pF
F = 24 pF
Frequency shall be recorded with
5 significant digits minimum to
M - Indicates decimal point.
f f M f f f f f405
2 = ±20 ppm
1 = ±10 ppm
3 = ±30 ppm (Standard)
Stability Tolerance over
1 = ±10 ppm **
3 = ±30 ppm
4 = ±40 ppm
2 = ±20 ppm **
5 = ±50 ppm (Standard)
Frequency Tolerance @ 25°C
** Limited to Standard Operating
Temperature Range only, code C.
Operating Temperature Range
(Referenced to 25°C reading)
C = -20°C to +70°C (Standard)
I = -40°C to +85°C
Operating Temperature Range:
Number
Model
E = 20 pF
B = 13 pF
C = 16 pF
D = 18 pF
A = 10 pF
Load Capacitance
S = Series
J = 9 pF
Model 405
3.2 x 5.0 mm
Ceramic - SM Crystal
♦  ♦  ♦  CTS Communications Components, Inc. ♦  171 Covington Drive ♦  Bloomingdale, IL  60108 ♦  630-924-3500 ♦ ♦ ♦
Document No.  008-0253-0
Page 3 of  4  Revision  B
Date: Nov 21, 2003
Dimensions in Inches [MM]
Suggested Pad Geometry
0.146  [ 3.70 ]
0.035  [ 0.90 ]
0.087  [ 2.20 ]
0.047  [ 1.20 ]
� MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:   4 Pad Terminations plated with 0.3 to 1.0 µm gold (Au).
� PRODUCT  MARKING:
YWW = Date Code (last digit of year &  week number)
xxMxx = Frequency shall be marked with 2 significant digits to the right of the “M”.
(Customer specified codes  maximum 6 characters can be  marked instead of frequency)
#1
#4 #3
#2
Inch
( MM )
Key:
0.197 ±0.008
( 5.00 ±0.2 )
MAX
0.047
( 1.2 )
0.035
( 0.9 )
34
1 2